### Directorate Office Directorate of Education (Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Appointment Order

## Order No:F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3394-3400

PostingID: 20150024 Date:01/06/2015

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the post of Assistant Teacher (Primary) and with the prior approval of the competent authority, the following candidates are hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of Assistant Teacher (Primary) vide post code 71/09 in the Pay Scale of Rs. 9300-34800 with Grade Pay of Rs. 4200 plus usual allowances as admissible under the Rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 22/06/2015 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication. This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the concerned hospital and declared 'FIT' vide his/her individual report placed in his/her dossier. This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification/documents/certificates including caste and Physically Handicap Certificate, by the concerned DDE on joining the respective school.

S.No.	Employee Name	Post	Date Of Birth	Category	Posted At
1	ARUNA -20150730	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	11/06/1983	151	Shastri Park, Buland Masjid, SKV- 1105236
	BASU RAWAT- 20150724	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	11/08/1979		Ishani Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya G-BLOCK SAKET-1923036
1	MAMTA DHANKHAR- 20150727	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	29/12/1988	General	Badli-SKV-1310034
- 4	REKHA KAUSHIK- 20150728	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	05/12/1983	General	Mangolpuri, Block U-SKV-1412030
5	SEEMA SEHRAWAT- 20150725	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	14/07/1984	овс	Mangolpuri, Block-K-2,SV-1412082
6	VIKAS -20150729	ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)	29/03/1987	ST	Subhash Nagar-SBV-1515003

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

ADE (E-IV)

Endorsement No.:DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3394-3400

Dated:....

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE Concerned.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.
- 11. Employee Concerned.

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmAllotSchoolToFreshEmployeeReport.aspx?PostingID... 01-Jun-15

12. Guard File

Print Date: 01/06/2015





http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmAllotSchoolToFreshEmployeeReport.aspx?PostingID... 01-Jun-15

In the second

## Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 3461 - 3405

Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **ARUNA** (Employee ID= 20150730) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. ARUNA (Employee ID=20150730) is posted at Shastri Park, Buland Masjid, SKV-1105236 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the Dr. BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR HOSPITAL, SECTOR 6, ROHINI, hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F. 5(2)/2015/BSAH/Medical/5669 dated 15/05/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

16/11 DR. BABITA

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 3401-3405

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.

5- OF

- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-ARUNA -20150730 218, KATRA SHEHAN SHAHI, SABZI MANDI, DELHI 110007...
- 12. Guard File

(DR. BABITA ADE (E-IV

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

## Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3406 - 3410

Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **BASU RAWAT** (Employee ID= 20150724) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. BASU RAWAT (Employee ID=20150724) is posted at Ishani Govt. Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya G-BLOCK SAKET-1923036 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **BABU JAGJIWAN RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, JAHANGIRPURI, DELHI 33** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1** (66)/BJRMH/Estt/Me/14/Vol-IV/786 dated 24/04/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

DR. BABITA

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 34106 - 31

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-BASU RAWAT-20150724 A-27, DDA LIG FLATS, BADARPUR, NEW DELHI 110044.
- 12. Guard File

(DR. BABITA) ADE (E-IV)

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

## Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3411-2415

### Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **MAMTA DHANKHAR** (Employee ID= 20150727) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. MAMTA DHANKHAR (Employee ID=20150727) is posted at Badli-SKV-1310034 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **Dr. BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR** HOSPITAL, SECTOR 6, ROHINI, DELHI 85 hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F. 5 (2)/2015/BSAH/Medical/5669 dated 15/05/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

elt 01/6/

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 3111 - 7415

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-MAMTA DHANKHAR-20150727 1194/30A, SWATANTRA NAGAR, NARELA, DELHI 110040.
- 12. Guard File

(DR. BABITA) ADE (E-IV)

036

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

## Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3416 .3420

#### Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **REKHA KAUSHIK** (Employee ID= 20150728) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. REKHA KAUSHIK (Employee ID=20150728) is posted at Mangolpuri, Block U-SKV-1412030 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **Dr. BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR HOSPITAL, SECTOR 6, ROHINI, DELHI 85** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F. 5** (2)/2015/BSAH/Medical/5669 dated 15/05/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

( DR. BABITA ADE (E-IV

011 01161

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 3416-3420

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-REKHA KAUSHIK-20150728 399, VPO: NIZAMPUR, DELHI 110081.
- 12. Guard File

(DR. BABITA) ADE (E-IV)

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

# Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3421-3425

### Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SEEMA SEHRAWAT** (Employee ID= 20150725) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SEEMA SEHRAWAT (Employee ID=20150725) is posted at Mangolpuri, Block-K-2,SV-1412082 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **BABU JAGJIWAN RAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, JAHANGIRPURI, DELHI 33** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **F.1** (66)/BJRMH/Estt/Me/14/Vol-IV/786 dated 24/04/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

DR. BABITA ADE (E-IV

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 342

### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SEEMA SEHRAWAT-20150725 D-39, BLOCK. ABCD, NANGAL DEWAT, VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI 110070..
- 12. Guard File

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx

01-Jun-15

(DR. BABITA) ADE (E-IV)

## Order No: F. DE.4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/3426 - 3430

Posting ID: 20150024 Date: 01/06/2015

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **VIKAS** (Employee ID= 20150729) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY)** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4200)/-**(revised)plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **22/06/2015** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. VIKAS (Employee ID=20150729) is posted at Subhash Nagar-SBV-1515003 as ASSISTANT TEACHER (PRIMARY).

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the Dr. BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR HOSPITAL, SECTOR 6, ROHINI, DELHI 85 hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. F. 5 (2)/2015/BSAH/Medical/5669 dated 15/05/2015

This appointment is also subject to verification of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned District Authorities

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

Endorsement No DE. 4(6)/(381)/E-IV/71-09/2014/ 3426-3436

#### Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS of the concerned school to verify the eligibility of the teacher as per the provision of RRs in consultation with Distt. Office and also invariable to get the SC/ST Certificate verified wherever applicable from the concerned authority.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-VIKAS -20150729 RZ-L-25, MAHAVIR ENCLAVE, OPP. SHIV VANI SCHOOL, PALAM, NEW DELHI 110045..
- 12. Guard File

ADE (E-IV)

DR. BABITA)

http://www.edudel.nic.in/mis/eis/frmfreshappointment.aspx